
2016年東北トライアル選手権　シリーズポイント
ボーナスポイントは第2戦青森大会

I A 
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
宮城 青森 岩手 福島 秋田 福島 宮城 山形

3 1 0 5 1 2 4 3 19
1位 41 古口 賢二 HRCクラブクルーズレーシング 223221 32 宮城 15 － － 13 20 20 17 15 100
2位 33 森岡 慎哉 TEAM 荘内 218185 27 福島 20 － － 17 − 17 20 20 94
3位 37 窪谷　貴正 　　　― 041719 51 宮城 － － － 20 − − 13 17 50
4位 36 冨田 雄太 TEAM 荘内 341145 18 福島 17 － － 11 − − 15 − 43
5位 63 沢上 祐介 TEAM 荘内 218754 28 青森 － 25 － − − − − − 25
6位 02 岡村 祐希 TEAM TOP DOGS 237126 18 栃木 − − − 15 − − − − 15

I B
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
宮城 青森 岩手 福島 秋田 福島 宮城 山形

14 14 14 16 14 13 11 14 110
1位 1 安食 泰充 TEAM 荘内 096027 51 山形 17 22 20 13 17 20 8 20 137
2位 6 荒生 和人 TEAM−荘内 000491 60 山形 11 25 11 17 20 11 11 − 106
3位 11 岡村 敏美 TEAM TOP DOGS 003206 61 栃木 15 − 15 11 15 13 13 17 99
4位 7 桑原 秀典 福島 トライアルチーム 921222 53 福島 9 13 − 20 13 6 15 15 91
5位 2 椎根 弘守 　　　― 036779 62 福島 − 20 13 9 9 10 17 10 88
6位 27 佐々木 治 TEAM－HATAYAMA 205775 54 宮城 6 18 10 5 11 8 9 8 75
7位 3 新田 良 TEAM－HATAYAMA 021489 59 宮城 − 15 8 − 6 15 20 11 75
8位 5 吉田 淳 BIG BOX RT TREK 095555 52 岩手 8 16 7 6 7 5 10 13 72
9位 12 浦山 和巳 三吉 & TEAM 荘内 218178 42 山形 7 12 5 10 2 17 7 7 67
10位 4 佐藤 友一 TEAM－HATAYAMA 016105 59 宮城 4 9 6 7 10 9 − 4 49
11位 19 千葉 伸哉 TEAM 荘内 229626 37 福島 10 11 4 3 4 7 − 9 48
12位 24 瀬川 宏 Team AITS 923539 51 岩手 5 14 3 4 3 3 6 2 40
13位 23 三上 広 あじゃら トライアルライダース 073138 49 青森 − − 9 8 8 − − − 25
14位 10 小野寺 次郎　 TEAM 荘内 921066 52 山形 3 10 2 − − − 5 3 23
15位 17 桒原 佳朗 hazard　ｂreakers 235251 17 栃木 20 − − − − − − − 20
16位 28 米田 悟 チーム ナミタ　RS 072305 58 宮城 − − 17 − − − − − 17
17位 29 高山 和弘 　　　― 207372 41 茨城 − − − 15 − − − − 15
18位 26 塩田 雅史 TEAMトレックフィールド&510 028922 48 宮城 − 8 − − 5 − − − 13
19位 25 伊藤 拓也 　　　― 345520 28 山形 13 − − − − − − − 13
20位 13 高野 拓也 C.C.M 013174 59 新潟 − − − 1 − 4 − 6 11
21位 9 武藤 幸志 秋田TRクラブ＆TEAM荘内 122186 45 秋田 − 7 − − − − − − 7
22位 21 山崎 秀明 C.C.M 050121 56 新潟 − − − − − − − 5 5
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昇格　NA⇒IB　3名
N A 

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
宮城 青森 岩手 福島 秋田 福島 宮城 山形

27 17 20 19 13 15 20 17 148
1位 8 永井 康夫 Team 510 TF&宮トラ 078675 50 宮城 15 25 20 20 20 20 20 17 157
2位 27 小野 翼 Team 510 TF 205712 29 宮城 9 22 15 15 17 15 17 ― 110
3位 4 佐藤 芳博 　　　― 923589 56 岩手 13 15 17 10 ― 11 13 8 87
4位 20 佐藤 弘明 福島 トライアルチ-ム 012744 59 福島 11 − 9 17 11 13 11 15 87
5位 2 寺田 信弘 Team AITS 234656 55 岩手 8 12 11 6 9 10 15 11 82
6位 7 渡辺 三郎 　　　― 019270 61 福島 − 10 13 9 13 8 6 − 59
7位 6 工藤 定勝 BIG BOX RT 604682 66 岩手 − 20 4 8 10 6 5 4 57
8位 3 赤間 博行 Team 510 TF 015363 66 宮城 − 14 2 − 8 9 7 9 49
9位 14 鷹箸 隆 TOP DOGS チーム いたど 016931 56 栃木 17 − − 13 ― 17 ― − 47
10位 5 奈良 文由 あじゃら トライアルライダース 075680 59 青森 10 − 6 7 ― 5 9 10 47
11位 9 村田 啓一 　　　― 145908 58 福島 20 16 10 − ― ― − − 46
12位 11 阿部 正義 Team　AITS 075420 63 岩手 − 18 7 − 5 7 4 − 41
13位 28 馬場 雄一 　　　― 165539 45 福島 7 11 3 11 ― 4 3 − 39
14位 23 遠藤 篤 Team 510 TF 346895 40 宮城 3 − 8 5 ― ― 10 13 39
15位 18 野地 稔弘 　　　― 079865 55 福島 1 − − 4 15 ― 8 7 35
16位 31 鎌田 智博 Team 510 TF 238401 45 宮城 − 8 − 1 7 ― 1 5 22
17位 33 佐々木 淳子 HAZARD　BREAKERS 230088 ― 宮城 2 13 − − 3 1 ― 2 21
18位 35 神部　逸雄 　　　― 071719 66 埼玉 − − − − − − − 20 20
19位 30 佐々木 秀幸 Team 510 TF 342685 41 宮城 − − 5 3 ― 2 ― 6 16
20位 15 池田 有一 Team AITS 224048 63 岩手 − 6 1 − 6 ― ― − 13
21位 22 藤木 恵吾 秋田TRクラブ＆TEAM荘内 018167 60 秋田 − 7 − − 4 ― ― − 11
22位 17 中島 健児 Team 510 TF 010111 48 宮城 − 9 − − ― ― ― − 9
23位 29 佐々木 義徳 秋田トライアルクラブ 047106 53 秋田 − − − 2 ― ― 2 3 7
24位 10 小山 直人 　　　― 228558 34 宮城 6 − − − ― ― ― − 6
25位 25 橋本 好夫 ブラボー隊 021337 61 福島 5 − − − ― ― ― − 5
26位 1 佐藤 政男 Team 510 TF 021855 61 宮城 4 − − − ― ― ― − 4
27位 26 山本 茂 魚沼 トライアルクラブ 028809 64 新潟 ― ― ― ― ― 3 ― 1 4
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N B
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
宮城 青森 岩手 福島 秋田 福島 宮城 山形

45 29 29 36 25 28 35 37 264
1位 2 安部 謙一 ブラボー隊 082782 39 福島 8 22 17 17 20 15 9 20 128
2位 31 鶴谷 渉 秋田トライアルクラブ 160286 51 秋田 17 25 20 5 9 17 6 15 114
3位 1 及川 良男 Team Rikuzentakata 231593 52 岩手 20 18 6 − 17 − 11 8 80
4位 17 小野寺 信義 　　　― 202495 27 岩手 5 16 15 − 6 10 10 17 79
5位 7 土井 修一 　　　― 137569 57 宮城 3 20 9 7 15 11 − 4 69
6位 57 髙橋 真 　　　― 038225 43 宮城 15 15 5 − 7 3 7 13 65
7位 16 赤嶺 靖二 TEAMトレックフィールド 201895 43 宮城 7 − − 15 13 9 13 7 64
8位 23 小山 信高 TEAMトレックフィールド 124165 48 宮城 10 − − 13 − − 17 10 50
9位 8 小田桐 幸一 あじゃら トライアルライダース 041710 62 青森 − − 10 10 10 − 5 1 36
10位 15 遠藤 隆 　　　― 048023 58 宮城 − 8 − − 2 20 − 6 36
11位 68 三上 和孝 MAN HAWK Super Wing 209327 40 青森 − − 11 − 3 − 20 − 34
12位 3 菅原 明弘 Team 510 TF 042421 27 宮城 9 14 2 8 − − − − 33
13位 5 加々谷 英章 秋田TRクラブ＆TEAM荘内 238132 42 秋田 2 − 8 1 11 4 4 − 30
14位 21 佐藤 一也 　　　― 043585 56 福島 − − − 6 − 7 15 − 28
15位 4 村越 朋次 秋田TRクラブ＆TEAM荘内 019260 52 秋田 − 13 3 − − − − 9 25
16位 24 大下内 敏巳 　　　― 041707 59 青森 − 11 13 − 1 − − − 25
17位 9 竹山 幸司 ブラボー隊 012677 56 福島 − 12 1 3 5 − 2 − 23
18位 18 牧野 仁 魚沼トライアルクラブ 231933 54 新潟 11 − − 11 − − − − 22
19位 29 宮崎 義司 CLUB TOP DOGS 237974 56 千葉 − − − 20 − − − − 20
20位 41 寺内 清裕 チームうまいらず 138077 48 栃木 4 − 7 − 8 − − − 19
21位 20 小松 康伸 STA 011973 60 福島 13 − − − − − − − 13
22位 49 宮下 銀次 　　　― 187957 32 福島 − − − − − 13 − − 13
23位 78 熊田　剛介 　　　― 208998 61 山形 − − − − − − 1 11 12
24位 10 大津 庄次 　　　― 900166 65 福島 − − − − − 6 − 5 11
25位 14 矢吹 睦夫 Team 510 TF 341939 50 宮城 − 10 − − − − − − 10
26位 12 石本 隆志 新潟トライアルクラブNTC 234603 56 新潟 − − − 9 − − − − 9
27位 39 佐藤 好則 　　　― 161211 61 福島 − 7 − − − 2 − − 9
28位 48 大島 勉 　　　― 012358 51 新潟 − 9 − − − − − − 9
29位 36 佐藤 良弘 　　　― 206386 45 青森 − 6 − − − − − 2 8
30位 77 徳永　和馬 　　　― 236936 35 宮城 − − − − − 8 − − 8
31位 79 佐々木良夫 　　　― 151592 51 岩手 − − − − − − 8 − 8
32位 11 酒井 友和 　　　― 086908 33 山形 6 − − − − − − − 6
33位 75 井上　雅次郎 TOP DOGS　チームいたど 083215 55 栃木 − − − − − 5 − − 5
34位 19 古山 誠一 　　　― 204301 65 千葉 ― ― ― ― 4 − − − 4
35位 26 櫻 玲子 　　　― 230763 ― 岩手 − − − 4 − − − − 4
36位 30 鶴谷 敏美 秋田トライアルクラブ 083792 56 秋田 − − 4 − − − − − 4
37位 35 遠藤 昌祐 チーム 荘内 百足の閖上 185673 61 宮城 − − − − − − 3 − 3
38位 46 板垣 茂 　　　― 013570 57 山形 − − − − − − − 3 3
39位 73 長浜　道夫 　　　― 343436 54 群馬 − − − 2 − − − − 2
40位 28 峯岸 弘夫 TEAMトレックフィールド 002157 53 宮城 1 − − − − − − − 1
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昇格　NB⇒NA　5名　80P以上　上位5名
N B　エンジョイ大会  ＆　昇格ﾎﾟｲﾝﾄ 東北+EJ

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
立石 猪苗代 山屋 大鰐 明治 湯沢 菅生

21 9 9 12 20 11 16 98
1位 2 安部 謙一 ブラボー隊 082782 39 福島 9 8 − − 8 − 9 128 162
2位 31 鶴谷 渉 秋田トライアルクラブ 160286 51 秋田 5 9 10 − − 9 4 114 151
3位 16 赤嶺 靖二 TEAMトレックフィールド 201895 43 宮城 10 10 9 − 3 10 8 64 114
4位 1 及川 良男 Team Rikuzentakata 231593 52 岩手 6 − 8 7 − − 6 80 107
5位 17 小野寺 信義 　　　― 202495 27 岩手 − − − 10 − 8 − 79 97
6位 23 小山 信高 TEAMトレックフィールド 124165 48 宮城 8 − − − 10 − 7 50 75
7位 7 土井 修一 　　　― 137569 57 宮城 − − − − − − − 69 69
8位 57 髙橋 真 　　　― 038225 43 宮城 − − − − − − − 65 65
9位 24 大下内 敏巳 　　　― 041707 59 青森 − − 6 9 5 7 − 25 52
10位 8 小田桐 幸一 あじゃら トライアルライダース 041710 62 青森 − − 3 5 − 6 − 36 50
11位 21 佐藤 一也 　　　― 043585 56 福島 − − − − 7 − 10 28 45
12位 15 遠藤 隆 　　　― 048023 58 宮城 − − − − 6 − − 36 42
13位 68 三上 和孝 MAN HAWK Super Wing 209327 40 青森 − − − 8 − − − 34 42
14位 5 加々谷 英章 秋田TRクラブ＆TEAM荘内 238132 42 秋田 1 − 7 − − − − 30 38
15位 3 菅原 明弘 Team 510 TF 042421 27 宮城 − − − − − − − 33 33
16位 9 竹山 幸司 ブラボー隊 012677 56 福島 − 7 − − − − − 23 30
17位 4 村越 朋次 秋田TRクラブ＆TEAM荘内 019260 52 秋田 − − − − − − − 25 25
18位 41 寺内 清裕 チームうまいらず 138077 48 栃木 4 − − − − − − 19 23
19位 18 牧野 仁 魚沼トライアルクラブ 231933 54 新潟 − − − − − − − 22 22
20位 29 宮崎 義司 CLUB TOP DOGS 237974 56 千葉 − − − − − − − 20 20
21位 30 鶴谷 敏美 秋田トライアルクラブ 083792 56 秋田 − 6 5 − − 4 1 4 20
22位 48 大島 勉 　　　― 012358 51 新潟 − 5 − − − − − 9 14
23位 75 井上　雅次郎 　　　― 083215 ― 栃木 − − − − 9 − − 5 14
24位 14 矢吹 睦夫 Team 510 TF 341939 50 宮城 − − − − − − 3 10 13
25位 20 小松 康伸 STA 011973 60 福島 − − − − − − − 13 13
26位 49 宮下 銀次 　　　― 187957 ― 福島 − − − − − − 13 13
27位 53 鈴木 弘泰 チーム荘内-STA 128426 61 福島 7 4 − − − − − 1 12
28位 78 熊田　剛介 　　　― 208998 61 山形 − − − − − − − 12 12
29位 10 大津 庄次 　　　― 900166 ― 福島 − − − − − − − 11 11
30位 36 佐藤 良弘 　　　― 206386 45 青森 − − − 1 − 2 − 8 11
31位 26 櫻 玲子 　　　― 230763 ― 岩手 − − 4 2 − − − 4 10
32位 39 佐藤 好則 　　　― 161211 61 福島 − − − − 1 − − 9 10
33位 12 石本 隆志 新潟トライアルクラブNTC 234603 56 新潟 − − − − − − − 9 9
34位 59 中西 敏美 秋田TRクラブ 083414 56 秋田 − − − 3 − 5 − 0 8
35位 77 徳永　和馬 　　　― 236936 ― 宮城 − − − − − − 8 8
36位 79 佐々木良夫 　　　― 151592 51 岩手 − − − − − − − 8 8
37位 32 岡崎 大行 TEAMトレックフィールド 130969 44 宮城 2 − − − − − 5 0 7
38位 37 岩崎 孝志 TEAMトレックフィールド 189053 46 宮城 3 − − − 4 − − 0 7
39位 11 酒井 友和 　　　― 086908 33 山形 − − − − − − − 6 6
40位 63 木村 圭佑 MAN HAWK Super Wing 209291 30 青森 − − − 6 − − − 0 6
41位 19 古山 誠一 　　　― 204301 65 千葉 − − − − − − − 4 4
42位 60 船橋 隆尚 MAN HAWK Super Wing 209284 29 青森 − − − 4 − − − 0 4
43位 35 遠藤 昌祐 チーム 荘内 百足の閖上 185673 61 宮城 − − − − − − − 3 3
44位 64 飛塚 敬一 　　　― 041891 69 山形 − − − − − 3 − 0 3
47位 40 伊藤 康博 Team 510 TF 341590 52 宮城 − − − − − − 2 0 2
48位 44 斎藤 一徳 あじゃら トライアルライダース 127035 47 青森 − − 2 − − − − 0 2
49位 69 新井 光男 CLUB TOP DOGS 095450 58 栃木 − − − − 2 − − 0 2
50位 73 長浜　道夫 　　　― 343436 54 群馬 − − − − − − − 2 2
51位 28 峯岸 弘夫 TEAMトレックフィールド 002157 53 宮城 − − − − − − − 1 1
52位 72 荒木 和貴 CLUB TOP DOGS 182262 47 山形 − − − − − 1 − 0 1
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エンジョイ

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
宮城 青森 岩手 福島 秋田 福島 宮城 山形

4 2 3 4 7 3 3 3 29
1位 5 坂本 勝彦 ACサカモト 084254 60 岩手 − 25 20 20 15 20 20 20 140
2位 1 池田 剛 TEAM 荘内 148669 57 山形 20 22 17 15 − − − 17 91
3位 6 武藤　芳守 シルキータッチ 037996 65 福島 − − − 17 13 − 17 − 47
4位 2 庄子 浩典 TEAMトレックフィールド 207239 43 宮城 17 − − 13 − − − − 30
5位 4 阿蘇 明 TEAM 荘内 206870 54 山形 13 − 15 − − − − − 28
6位 8 平川 禎大 あじゃら トライアルライダース209529 39 青森 − − − − 10 − 15 − 25
7位 9 大久保　真幸 　　　― 174606 37 岩手 − − − − 20 − − − 20
8位 18  芦野 辰弥 　　　― 126621 31 宮城 − − − − − 17 − − 17
9位 3 伊藤 達史 　　　― 209278 30 宮城 15 − − − − − − − 15
10位 19  松矢　猛 　　　― 219750 35 福島 − − − − − 15 − − 15
11位 20 矢田　孝太朗 　　　― 239839 22 栃木 − − − − − − − 15 15
12位 7 山田 優 秋田トライアルクラブ 083873 51 秋田 − − − − 11 − − − 11
13位 11 佐藤　久和 　　　― 224589 ― 秋田 − − − − 9 − − − 9
14位 10 木村　亜紀 秋田トライアルクラブ 209706 ― 秋田 − − − − 8 − − − 8

レディース

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
宮城 青森 岩手 福島 秋田 福島 宮城 山形

0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 5
1位 31 高橋 るみ TEAMトレックフィールド 113596 ― 宮城 − − 20 20 20 − − − 60
2位 32 岡村 早苗 CLUB TOP DOGS 238956 ― 栃木 − − − 17 − − − − 17
3位 33 森川 令子 CLUB TOP DOGS 346821 ― 東京 − − − 15 − − − − 15
4位 0
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